TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zoom Eyeworks, Inc.		03/03/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICU Eyewear, Inc.		
Street Address:	1440 4th Street, Suite A		
City:	Berkeley		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94710		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85575106	DR. DEAN
Registration Number:	3205668	DR. DEAN EDELL
Serial Number:	85575089	FISHERMAN EYEWEAR
Registration Number:	2545707	FLIP & FOCUS
Registration Number:	3041676	GUIDELINE
Registration Number:	2953365	HIDEAWAYS
Registration Number:	2558485	I C U EYE WEAR
Registration Number:	3306261	ICU EYEWEAR STUDIO COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2701019	IOPTIX
Registration Number:	3534167	OCEAN CURL
Registration Number:	3549869	SEE WHAT YOU'VE BEEN MISSING
Registration Number:	3819872	SELECT READING GLASSES
Registration Number:	2545708	SLIM VISION
Registration Number:	2956018	TITANIUM SERIES
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0408**

Registration Number:	4011379	WINK
Registration Number:	3532654	WINK BY ZOOM
Registration Number:	3269129	ZOOM
Registration Number:	3550180	ZOOM ECO FRIENDLY
Registration Number:	3305598	ZOOM EXPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	3072132	ZOOM EYEWORKS
Registration Number:	3711703	ZOOM FASHION SERIES
Registration Number:	3469173	ZOOM KIDZ SHADES
Serial Number:	85108316	ZOOM POCKET READERS
Registration Number:	3942125	ZOOM RECOMMENDED READERS
Registration Number:	4102744	ZOOM SUN
Registration Number:	4102743	ZOOM SUN CLASSIC COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4102742	ZOOM SUN DESIGNER COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153917124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415-354-0100

Email: pharveypto@harveysiskind.com

Correspondent Name: D. Peter Harvey/ HARVEY SISKIND LLP

Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center, 39th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1565

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Peter Harvey

Signature: /D. Peter Harvey/

Date: 08/07/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=00023556#page1.tif source=00023556#page2.tif

source=00023556#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0409

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAR - 6 2012

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ZOOM EYEWORKS, INC.

Rob Robillard certifies that:

- 1. He is the President and Secretary of Zoom Eyeworks, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is ICU Eyewear, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of Common Stock of the corporation is 50,379. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The vote required was a majority of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of the corporation entitled to vote, voting as a single class on an as-converted to Common Stock basis.

1

1251102 v1/SF

TRADEMARK .: 005087 FRAME: 0410 I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Date: March 3, 2012

ROB ROBILLARD

President

ROB ROBILLARD

Secretary

1251102 v1/SF

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of ______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

MAR - 7 2012

Date:____

Jehra Bowen.
DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 08/07/2013